
SAVANNAH SOLO FINAL RESULTS #2
HOT SPRING 4/11/2021

TOTAL REGISTERED: 59, WITH TIMES: 59 

AS - A Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 Z06 54.293 56.374(1) 54.405 56.135(1) 55.417(1) 65.846(2) 54.293

2 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 63.340(3) DNF 55.600 57.650(1) DNF 57.301(1) 55.600 (1.307)

3 AS 11 James Dufresne 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS DNF DNF 62.925 72.954(2) 62.325(1) 63.363(1) 62.325 (6.725)

BS - B Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Bitchin Camaro 1LE 57.357 72.720(1) 57.514(1) 55.362 55.497 55.648 55.362

2 BS 18 Rafael Shimov 2001 Chevrolet Corvette RRN 66.726 68.949(2) &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp 66.726 (11.364)

CS - C Street - Entries:8 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 CS 24 William Busher 2017 Toyota 86 59.537(1) 56.377 RRN 57.863(1) 55.881 DNF 55.881

2 CS 3 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 61.144 58.036 65.898 57.292 56.539 57.513 56.539 (0.658)

3 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 59.368 59.699 56.684 59.274(1) 58.682 RRN 56.700 56.684 (0.145)

4 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 63.664(1) 62.123(1) 62.367(1) 58.846 66.101 RRN 59.860(1) 58.846 (2.162)

5 CS 79 Glenn Wilson 2021 Mazda Miata DNF 60.297 60.070 60.404 59.298 61.252(1) &nbsp 59.298 (0.452)

6 CS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 63.894(1) 62.274 60.941 DNF DNF 61.736 &nbsp 60.941 (1.643)

7 CS 11 Victor Gerren 2001 Porsche Boxster 67.302(1) RRN 61.994 RRN 62.586 61.854 61.345 65.316(1) 61.345 (0.404)

8 CS 98 (L)June Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 DNF 73.947 71.883(1) 69.221(1) 67.880 67.117 67.117 (5.772)

ES - E Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 DNF 58.820 58.182 65.403(1) DNF RRN 58.585 58.182

2 ES 71 (L)Stacia Sigmon 1999 Mazda MX-5 71.242 DNF DNF 70.652 67.867 DNF 67.867 (9.685)

FS - F Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 FS 77 Matt Smith 2005 Chrysler Crossfire DNF 68.607 66.367 65.424 64.939 63.741 63.741

2 FS 17 (L) Taylor Smith 2005 Chrysler Crossfire 82.820 79.557 71.789 70.488 68.928 68.073 68.073 (4.332)

3 FS 34 Diego Rodriguez 2019 Ford Mustang GT 82.551 71.701 74.024(1) 70.390 72.692(1) 70.144 70.144 (2.071)

GS - G Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 68.170 62.103 65.032 61.460 62.110(1) 60.422 60.422

SSR - Super Street R - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SSR 199 Scott Hurley 2004 Chevrolet Z06 RRN 61.727 61.944(1) 58.323 58.635(1) 58.541(1) 61.421(1) 58.323

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:8 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 STX 190 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 61.798 58.503 59.472(1) 57.325 55.844 55.476 55.476

2 STX 9 (L)\Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ DNF 65.030 61.733 69.579(3) RRN 59.811 RRN 59.145 59.145 (3.669)

3 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 63.806 62.183(1) 65.925(3) 61.206(1) 63.513(2) 59.326 59.326 (0.181)

4 STX 56 Daniel Dodson 2008 Honda Civic SI 63.111 62.406 61.238 62.089 61.981 63.359(1) 61.238 (1.912)

5 STX 29 Joshua Key 2018 Subaru BRZ DNF DNF 66.606 DNF 63.706 63.284 63.284 (2.046)

6 STX 13 Elisamuel Figueroa 2014 Ford Focus st 73.528 69.301 66.136 65.578 65.373 63.845 63.845 (0.561)

7 STX 12 Justin Moore 2013 Subaru Brz 80.557 70.975 DNF 70.776(1) 67.248(1) 64.126 64.126 (0.281)

8 STX 90 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ DNF 75.983 71.891 69.998 72.094(1) 69.696 69.696 (5.570)

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 STR 31 Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata 62.213 DNF 57.404 56.149 55.472 56.459 55.472

2 STR 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 62.148(2) 57.927 DNF 61.170(2) 58.610(1) 57.447(1) 57.447 (1.975)

3 STR 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 64.648 62.586 63.096 61.953 DNF 63.642(1) 61.953 (4.506)

4 STR 74 Adam McCombs 1996 Mazda Miata DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 65.906 65.906 (3.953)

5 STR 72 Pietro Campelli 2013 Mazda MX-5 Miata DNF 77.433 73.708 71.040 69.740 67.031 67.031 (1.125)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:9 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 62.982 59.257 59.007 59.289 57.577 59.304(1) 57.577

2 STU 17 David Chalk 2019 Subaru STi 63.464 61.435 59.453 58.365 58.795 60.673(1) 58.365 (0.788)

3 STU 4 Joseph Rowland 2011 BMW 335d 70.051(1) 62.808 59.935 59.396 RRN 61.523(1) 59.233 59.233 (0.868)

4 STU 3 Jared Rowland 2007 BMW 335i 67.583(1) 61.892 61.853 61.722(1) RRN 62.577(2) 59.244 59.244 (0.011)

5 STU 7 Andrew Wardle 2019 Subaru WRX STi Limited 71.480 60.916 64.678(2) 61.439(1) 59.823 DNF 59.823 (0.579)



6 STU 1 David Benda Jr. 2008 Infiniti G37s 69.355 68.658 64.796 DNF 66.470(1) 63.923 63.923 (4.100)

7 STU 37 David Brizuela 2004 Mazda miata DNF 67.724 65.940 67.008(1) 64.451 68.166(2) 64.451 (0.528)

8 STU 5 David Benda 2008 Infiniti G37s 70.246(1) 68.059 70.377(1) 65.656 65.291 64.813 64.813 (0.362)

9 STU 28 David Ibarra 2005 Infiniti G35 DNF 71.428 67.596 DNF DNF 69.186 67.596 (2.783)

SM - Street Modified - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi DNF 65.256(1) 61.697(1) 59.792 RRN 57.156 60.204(1) 57.156

2 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester DNF 73.902(1) 63.402 62.481 60.908 60.929 60.908 (3.752)

3 SM 724 Martin Zagotti 2017 Toyota 86 68.345 65.214 DNF DNF 62.303 61.111 61.111 (0.203)

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SMF 77 Nathan Kunz 2016 Ford Focus st 70.876 61.739 59.822 59.106 61.581(1) 61.148(1) 59.106

2 SMF 7 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 71.605 64.895 62.512 64.992(1) 63.178 68.803(3) 62.512 (3.406)

SSM - Super Street Modified - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SSM 99 David Page 1999 Mazda Miata 87.422 76.694 69.264 69.404(1) 67.224 68.486 67.224

KM - Kart Formula 125 - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 58.843(2) 52.105 51.861 51.801 52.998(1) 51.129 51.129

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 60.729 68.757(2) 62.609(1) 58.786 RRN 61.075(1) 58.132 58.132

2 CAMT 58 Greg Dorris 1987 Chevrolet Camaro RRN 65.330 65.338 75.611(1) 64.569 RRN 63.342 78.393(1) 63.342 (5.210)

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CAMC 86 Kevin Nunez 2016 Ford Mustang GT 63.307 62.785(1) 61.634(1) 59.474 60.263(1) DNF 59.474

2 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 65.294(1) 63.040(1) 61.342 63.882(1) DNF 59.917 59.917 (0.443)

3 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 71.295 DNF 66.989 64.105 64.095 65.583 64.095 (4.178)

4 CAMC 10 Rubin Som Dodge Challenger DNF 75.362(2) 70.466 DNF 69.847 68.984(1) 68.984 (4.889)

5 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang 82.992 78.308 DNF &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp 78.308 (9.324)

6 CAMC 75 Devin Rigdon 2007 Ford Mustang GT DNF 85.319 81.682 DNF 89.331(2) 79.003 79.003 (0.695)

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 3 Joshua Sightler 2003 Chevrolet Banana-Hammock DNF 54.601 61.534(3) 53.664 54.205 55.802(1) 53.664

2 CAMS 13 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 57.321(1) 54.724 54.516 55.502(1) 54.768 56.841(1) 54.516 (0.852)

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 51.129 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

Pax 44.575 AS 152 Justin Dantis

Street 54.293 AS 152 Justin Dantis

Street Touring 55.472 STR 31 Aaron Roth

Modified 51.129 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

PAX TIME RESULTS
Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Pax Time Diff. From 1st

1 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 Z06 54.293 0.821 44.575 0.000 0.000

2 CAMS 3 Joshua Sightler 2003 Chevrolet Banana-Hammock 53.664 0.835 44.809 0.235 0.235

3 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Bitchin Camaro 1LE 55.362 0.814 45.065 0.255 0.490

4 CS 24 William Busher 2017 Toyota 86 55.881 0.809 45.208 0.143 0.633

5 STX 190 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 55.476 0.816 45.268 0.061 0.694

6 CAMS 13 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 54.516 0.835 45.521 0.252 0.946

7 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 55.600 0.821 45.648 0.127 1.073

8 CS 3 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 56.539 0.809 45.740 0.092 1.165

9 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 56.684 0.809 45.857 0.117 1.283

10 STR 31 Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata 55.472 0.827 45.875 0.018 1.301



11 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 58.182 0.793 46.138 0.263 1.564

12 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 58.132 0.817 47.494 1.356 2.919

13 STR 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 57.447 0.827 47.509 0.015 2.934

14 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 51.129 0.930 47.550 0.041 2.975

15 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 58.846 0.809 47.606 0.056 3.032

16 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 57.577 0.828 47.674 0.067 3.099

17 CS 79 Glenn Wilson 2021 Mazda Miata 59.298 0.809 47.972 0.298 3.398

18 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 60.422 0.794 47.975 0.003 3.401

19 STX 9 (L)\Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 59.145 0.816 48.262 0.287 3.688

20 STU 17 David Chalk 2019 Subaru STi 58.365 0.828 48.326 0.064 3.752

21 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 59.326 0.816 48.410 0.084 3.835

22 CAMC 86 Kevin Nunez 2016 Ford Mustang GT 59.474 0.818 48.650 0.240 4.075

23 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 57.156 0.856 48.926 0.276 4.351

24 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 59.917 0.818 49.012 0.087 4.438

25 STU 4 Joseph Rowland 2011 BMW 335d 59.233 0.828 49.045 0.033 4.470

26 STU 3 Jared Rowland 2007 BMW 335i 59.244 0.828 49.054 0.009 4.479

27 SSR 199 Scott Hurley 2004 Chevrolet Z06 58.323 0.843 49.166 0.112 4.592

28 CS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 60.941 0.809 49.301 0.135 4.727

29 STU 7 Andrew Wardle 2019 Subaru WRX STi Limited 59.823 0.828 49.533 0.232 4.959

30 CS 11 Victor Gerren 2001 Porsche Boxster 61.345 0.809 49.628 0.095 5.054

31 SMF 77 Nathan Kunz 2016 Ford Focus st 59.106 0.841 49.708 0.080 5.134

32 STX 56 Daniel Dodson 2008 Honda Civic SI 61.238 0.816 49.970 0.262 5.396

33 AS 11 James Dufresne 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 62.325 0.821 51.169 1.199 6.594

34 STR 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 61.953 0.827 51.235 0.066 6.661

35 FS 77 Matt Smith 2005 Chrysler Crossfire 63.741 0.806 51.375 0.140 6.801

36 STX 29 Joshua Key 2018 Subaru BRZ 63.284 0.816 51.640 0.264 7.065

37 CAMT 58 Greg Dorris 1987 Chevrolet Camaro 63.342 0.817 51.750 0.111 7.176

38 STX 13 Elisamuel Figueroa 2014 Ford Focus st 63.845 0.816 52.098 0.347 7.523

39 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 60.908 0.856 52.137 0.040 7.563

40 SM 724 Martin Zagotti 2017 Toyota 86 61.111 0.856 52.311 0.174 7.736

41 STX 12 Justin Moore 2013 Subaru Brz 64.126 0.816 52.327 0.016 7.752

42 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 64.095 0.818 52.430 0.103 7.855

43 SMF 7 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 62.512 0.841 52.573 0.143 7.998

44 STU 1 David Benda Jr. 2008 Infiniti G37s 63.923 0.828 52.928 0.356 8.354

45 STU 37 David Brizuela 2004 Mazda miata 64.451 0.828 53.365 0.437 8.791

46 STU 5 David Benda 2008 Infiniti G37s 64.813 0.828 53.665 0.300 9.091

47 ES 71 (L)Stacia Sigmon 1999 Mazda MX-5 67.867 0.793 53.819 0.153 9.244

48 CS 98 (L)June Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 67.117 0.809 54.298 0.479 9.723

49 BS 18 Rafael Shimov 2001 Chevrolet Corvette 66.726 0.814 54.315 0.017 9.740

50 STR 74 Adam McCombs 1996 Mazda Miata 65.906 0.827 54.504 0.189 9.930

51 FS 17 (L) Taylor Smith 2005 Chrysler Crossfire 68.073 0.806 54.867 0.363 10.292

52 STR 72 Pietro Campelli 2013 Mazda MX-5 Miata 67.031 0.827 55.435 0.568 10.860

53 STU 28 David Ibarra 2005 Infiniti G35 67.596 0.828 55.969 0.535 11.395

54 CAMC 10 Rubin Som Dodge Challenger 68.984 0.818 56.429 0.459 11.854

55 FS 34 Diego Rodriguez 2019 Ford Mustang GT 70.144 0.806 56.536 0.107 11.962

56 STX 90 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 69.696 0.816 56.872 0.336 12.297

57 SSM 99 David Page 1999 Mazda Miata 67.224 0.875 58.821 1.949 14.246

58 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang 78.308 0.818 64.056 5.235 19.481

59 CAMC 75 Devin Rigdon 2007 Ford Mustang GT 79.003 0.818 64.624 0.569 20.050

RAW TIME RESULTS
Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 51.129 0.000 0.000



2 CAMS 3 Joshua Sightler 2003 Chevrolet Banana-Hammock 53.664 2.535 2.535

3 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 Z06 54.293 0.629 3.164

4 CAMS 13 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 54.516 0.223 3.387

5 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Bitchin Camaro 1LE 55.362 0.846 4.233

6 STR 31 Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata 55.472 0.110 4.343

7 STX 190 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 55.476 0.004 4.347

8 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 55.600 0.124 4.471

9 CS 24 William Busher 2017 Toyota 86 55.881 0.281 4.752

10 CS 3 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 56.539 0.658 5.410

11 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 56.684 0.145 5.555

12 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 57.156 0.472 6.027

13 STR 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 57.447 0.291 6.318

14 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 57.577 0.130 6.448

15 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 58.132 0.555 7.003

16 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 58.182 0.050 7.053

17 SSR 199 Scott Hurley 2004 Chevrolet Z06 58.323 0.141 7.194

18 STU 17 David Chalk 2019 Subaru STi 58.365 0.042 7.236

19 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 58.846 0.481 7.717

20 SMF 77 Nathan Kunz 2016 Ford Focus st 59.106 0.260 7.977

21 STX 9 (L)\Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 59.145 0.039 8.016

22 STU 4 Joseph Rowland 2011 BMW 335d 59.233 0.088 8.104

23 STU 3 Jared Rowland 2007 BMW 335i 59.244 0.011 8.115

24 CS 79 Glenn Wilson 2021 Mazda Miata 59.298 0.054 8.169

25 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 59.326 0.028 8.197

26 CAMC 86 Kevin Nunez 2016 Ford Mustang GT 59.474 0.148 8.345

27 STU 7 Andrew Wardle 2019 Subaru WRX STi Limited 59.823 0.349 8.694

28 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 59.917 0.094 8.788

29 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 60.422 0.505 9.293

30 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 60.908 0.486 9.779

31 CS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 60.941 0.033 9.812

32 SM 724 Martin Zagotti 2017 Toyota 86 61.111 0.170 9.982

33 STX 56 Daniel Dodson 2008 Honda Civic SI 61.238 0.127 10.109

34 CS 11 Victor Gerren 2001 Porsche Boxster 61.345 0.107 10.216

35 STR 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 61.953 0.608 10.824

36 AS 11 James Dufresne 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 62.325 0.372 11.196

37 SMF 7 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 62.512 0.187 11.383

38 STX 29 Joshua Key 2018 Subaru BRZ 63.284 0.772 12.155

39 CAMT 58 Greg Dorris 1987 Chevrolet Camaro 63.342 0.058 12.213

40 FS 77 Matt Smith 2005 Chrysler Crossfire 63.741 0.399 12.612

41 STX 13 Elisamuel Figueroa 2014 Ford Focus st 63.845 0.104 12.716



42 STU 1 David Benda Jr. 2008 Infiniti G37s 63.923 0.078 12.794

43 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 64.095 0.172 12.966

44 STX 12 Justin Moore 2013 Subaru Brz 64.126 0.031 12.997

45 STU 37 David Brizuela 2004 Mazda miata 64.451 0.325 13.322

46 STU 5 David Benda 2008 Infiniti G37s 64.813 0.362 13.684

47 STR 74 Adam McCombs 1996 Mazda Miata 65.906 1.093 14.777

48 BS 18 Rafael Shimov 2001 Chevrolet Corvette 66.726 0.820 15.597

49 STR 72 Pietro Campelli 2013 Mazda MX-5 Miata 67.031 0.305 15.902

50 CS 98 (L)June Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 67.117 0.086 15.988

51 SSM 99 David Page 1999 Mazda Miata 67.224 0.107 16.095

52 STU 28 David Ibarra 2005 Infiniti G35 67.596 0.372 16.467

53 ES 71 (L)Stacia Sigmon 1999 Mazda MX-5 67.867 0.271 16.738

54 FS 17 (L) Taylor Smith 2005 Chrysler Crossfire 68.073 0.206 16.944

55 CAMC 10 Rubin Som Dodge Challenger 68.984 0.911 17.855

56 STX 90 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 69.696 0.712 18.567

57 FS 34 Diego Rodriguez 2019 Ford Mustang GT 70.144 0.448 19.015

58 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang 78.308 8.164 27.179

59 CAMC 75 Devin Rigdon 2007 Ford Mustang GT 79.003 0.695 27.874
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